• 折現率隨合約種類在2.78%－4.87%（二零
一五年十二月三十一日：3.12%－5.48%）
的範圍內變動；

• 死亡率╱發病率根據中國人壽保險業經
驗生命表計算 (2000-2003)及根據《中國
人身保險業重大疾病經驗發生率表 (2006-
2010)》為基礎，結合對歷史經驗的分析和
對未來經驗的預測來確定重大疾病保險的
發病率假設；及

• 退保率的計算以定價假設為基礎，並參考
實際經驗並結合管理層對未來的預期。

主要假設變動的敏感度：

本集團在計量長期人身險保險合同的保險責任
準備金過程中須對折現率╱投資收益率、死亡
率、發病率、退保率、保單紅利假設及費用假設
等作出合理估計與判斷。這些計量假設需以資
產負債表日可獲取的當前資訊及過往實際經驗
為基礎確定。

27 LIFE INSURANCE CONTRACT LIABILITIES
(Continued)

Key assumptions used in estimating the life insurance
contract liabilities

The insurance contract provisions have been established based
upon the following key assumptions:

• Discount rates which vary by the type of contract ranged from
2.78% – 4.87% (31 December 2015: 3.12% – 5.48%);

• Mortality/morbidity rates based on the China Life Insurance
Mortality Table (2000-2003) and China Life Insurance Experience
Critical Illness Table (2006-2010); and

• Lapse rates based on pricing assumptions, with reference to
management’s expectation upon assessment of the actual
experience.

Sensitivities of changes in key assumptions:

Assumptions
假設

Change in
assumptions
當假設變化

Impact on profit
after tax and total equity
對除稅後溢利及總權益的影響
31 December

2016
二零一六年

十二月
三十一日

31 December
2015

二零一五年
十二月

三十一日
$’000 $’000
千元 千元

Discount rate 折現率 +0.25% 3,832,118 3,165,211
Discount rate 折現率 –0.25% (4,230,379) (3,438,216)
Mortality rate 死亡率 +10% (1,792,377) (1,652,000)
Mortality rate 死亡率 –10% 1,835,593 1,688,547
Lapse rate 退保率 +10% 2,420,618 2,423,536
Lapse rate 退保率 –10% (2,602,523) (2,602,708)

Material judgment is required in determining insurance contract
liabilities and in choosing discount rates/investment return, mortality,
morbidity, lapse rates, policy dividend, and expenses assumptions
relating to long term life insurance contracts. Such assumptions
should be determined based on current information available at the
end of the reporting period.

268
China Taiping Insurance Holdings Company Limited
2016 Annual Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

綜合財務報表附註（續）
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)
（以港幣列示）

28 未到期責任準備金

註：

(i) 人壽保險業務的未到期責任準備金變化分析：